
 

By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you will save the Authority approx. £2.72 in 
printing costs 

 
 

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. 
Rhowch wybod i ni os mai Cymraeg yw eich 

dewis iaith. 
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. Please 
let us know if your language choice is Welsh. 

 

Cyfarwyddiaeth y Prif Weithredwr / Chief 
Executive’s Directorate 
Deialu uniongyrchol / Direct line /: 01656 643148 / 
643147 / 643694 
Gofynnwch am / Ask for:  Democratic Services 
 
Ein cyf / Our ref:       
Eich cyf / Your ref:       
 
Dyddiad/Date: Thursday 29th December 2022 

 

Dear Councillor,  
 
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE 
 
A  meeting of the Development Control Committee will be held Hybrid in the Council 
Chamber/remotely - via Microsoft Teams on Thursday, 5 January 2023 at 10:00. 
 
AGENDA 
 
1.  Apologies for Absence    

 To receive apologies for absence from Members.  
 

2.  Declarations of Interest    
 To receive declarations of personal and prejudicial interest (if any) from Members/Officers 

including those who are also Town and Community Councillors, in accordance with the 
provisions of the Members’ Code of Conduct adopted by Council from 1 September 2008. 
Members having such dual roles should declare a personal interest in respect of their 
membership of such Town/Community Council and a prejudicial interest if they have taken 
part in the consideration of an item at that Town/Community Council contained in the 
Officer’s Reports below. 
 

3.  Site Visits    
 To confirm a date of Wednesday 8th February for proposed site inspections arising at the 

meeting, or identified in advance of the next Committee meeting by the Chairperson. 
 

4.  Public Speakers    
 To advise Members of the names of the public speakers listed to speak at today’s meeting 

(if any). 
 

5.  Amendment Sheet    
 That the Chairperson accepts the Development Control Committee Amendment Sheet as 

an urgent item in accordance with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules, in 
order to allow for Committee to consider necessary modifications to the Committee Report, 
so as to take account of late representations and revisions that require to be 
accommodated. 
 

6.  Development Control Committee Guidance  
 

3 - 6 

Public Document Pack



7.  P/22/85/RLX - Coed Parc Park Street Bridgend CF31 4BA  
 

7 - 68 

8.  P/20/895/RLX - Ward Jones Bridgend Ltd, Horsefair Road, Waterton Industrial 
Estate, Bridgend CF31 3YN  
 

69 - 90 

9.  Appeals  
 

91 - 130 

10.  Listed Building Consent Delegation  
 

131 - 134 

11.  Training Log  
 

135 - 136 

12.  Urgent Items    

 To consider any other item(s) of business in respect of which notice has been given in 
accordance with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules and which the person 
presiding at the meeting is of the opinion should by reason of special circumstances be 
transacted at the meeting as a matter of urgency. 
 
 

Note: The meeting will be recorded for subsequent transmission via the Council’s internet site which 
will be available as soon as practicable after the meeting. If you have any queries regarding this, 
please contact cabinet_committee@bridgend.gov.uk or tel. 01656 643147 / 643148. 
 
Yours faithfully 
K Watson 
Chief Officer, Legal and Regulatory Services, HR and Corporate Policy  
 
Councillors: Councillors Councillors 
H T Bennett 
A R Berrow 
N Clarke 
RJ Collins 
C L C Davies 
S Easterbrook 

RM Granville 
H Griffiths 
S J Griffiths 
D T Harrison 
M L Hughes 
D M Hughes 

M R John 
MJ Kearn 
W J Kendall 
J E Pratt 
MJ Williams 
R Williams 



 

Development Control Committee Guidance 
 

I submit for your consideration the following report on Planning Applications and other Development Control 
matters based upon the information presently submitted to the Department.   Should any additional information 
be submitted between the date of this report and 4.00pm on the day prior to the date of the meeting, relevant 
to the
[...]
• Automatic sensor (magic eye)
• Horizontal spray jets
• Heavy duty lifting and lashing points
• Ball cock water fill system
• Galvanised ramps
• Low angle entry and exit
• 3.7Kw soft start water pump (per bay)
• Additional bays can be added 	between ramps if

required (modular).

ON-DEMAND, ON-SITE, ON-TIME.

Page 67



This page is intentionally left blank



REFERENCE:  P/20/895/RLX 
 
APPLICANT: Mr Ward Jones: c/o John Matthews Planning & Development 

Consultancy, 47 Anglesey Way, Porthcawl CF36 3QP 
 
LOCATION: Ward Jones Bridgend Ltd, Horsefair Road, 

Waterton Industrial Estate, Bridgend CF31 3YN 
 
PROPOSAL: Variation of Conditions 1, 2, 3, & 4 and removal of Conditions 8 & 16 

of P/17/369/RLX to allow for partial site use changes 
 
RECEIVED:  11 November 2020 
 
APPLICATION/SITE DESCRIPTION 
In 2016, retrospective planning permission was given for a private car parking area and 
outside storage facility on land to the rear of Units 11-13 Horsefair Road on Waterton 
Industrial Estate, (P/16/472/FUL).  
 
In 2018, consent was granted to vary planning conditions imposed on the aforesaid 
permission to regularise the activities on site. P/17/369/RLX was issued and was subject 
to 15 conditions that sought to manage the development in the interests of safeguarding 
the living conditions of residents, to safeguard highway safety, to promote nature 
conservation and to ensure the safe drainage of the site.  
 
This current application has been submitted under S.73 of the Town and Country Planning 
Act and seeks to vary and remove a number of the planning conditions imposed on 
P/17/369/RLX and to allow for partial site use changes. Amended plans and a supporting 
planning statement were submitted in January 2022. Each condition and the proposed 
changes are detailed as follows:  
 
Condition 1  
The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following approved plans and 
documents: 
 
Sketch Layout Plan as Amended - December 2022 
 
Reason: For the
[...]
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 

The following appeals have been decided since my last report to Committee: 
 
APPEAL NO.  A/20/3253547 (1895) 
APPLICATION NO.   P/19/114/FUL 
 
APPELLANT                      MR NATHAN & MRS SOPHIE PRICE 
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     ONE STATIC RESIDENTIAL GYPSY CARAVAN TOGETHER WITH 

THE ERECTION OF A DAY/UTILITY ROOM, ONE TOURING 
CARAVAN, REPLACEMENT STABLE BLOCK, CAR PARKING 
AREA AND INSTALLATION OF A SEPTIC TANK 
LAND AT THE BARN, SMALLHOLDINGS LANE, COITY, BRIDGEND 

 
PROCEDURE  HEARING  
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION                          THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                           BE ALLOWED SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS. 
 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX A 
 

                    
APPEAL NO.   C/21/3278601 (1933) 
APPLICATION NO.    ENF/311/19/TAC  
 
APPELLANT                      M BARZEWICZ-DOWER 
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     UNAUTHORISED FELLING OF TPO TREES  

10 LLYS BRIALLEN, BRACKLA, BRIDGEND 
 
PROCEDURE  ENFORCEMENT NOTICE  
  

Page 94



DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION                        THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICE BE UPHELD AND AMENDED. 
                   

 A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX B                                 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
APPEAL NO.   A/21/3275105 (1946) 
APPLICATION NO.    P/20/581/FUL  
 
APPELLANT                      M BARZEWICZ-DOWER 
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     ERECTION OF RETAINING WALL AND STEPS, RAISED PATIO, 

GARDEN ROOM AND WIND TURBINE TO REAR GARDEN 
10 LLYS BRIALLEN, BRACKLA, BRIDGEND 

 
PROCEDURE  WRITTEN REPRENTATIONS    
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION                         THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                           BE DISMISSED. 
 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX B 
 
An application for costs was also submitted by the Appellant, which was refused, and is also 
included at the end of APPENDIX B. 
_____________________________________________________________________________                                
 
APPEAL NO.   A/21/3283050 (1934) 
APPLICATION NO.    P/21/85/FUL  
 
APPELLANT                      MR A WATKINS  
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     CHANGE OF USE OF GROUND FLOOR TO RESIDENTIAL 

ACCOMMODATION TO BE USED WITH EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 
RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION (ONE RESIDENTIAL UNIT) 
WHITE HART INN, BRIDGEND ROAD, MAESTEG  

 
PROCEDURE  WRITTEN REPRESENTATIONS 
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION                         THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                           BE DISMISSED. 
 
 A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX C 
 

 
 
 

Page 95



APPEAL NO.   CAS-01665-W4K9P2 (1944) 
ENFORCEMENT NO.         ENF/70/21/ACK  
 
APPELLANT                      BPM TECHNOLOGY CORP LTD 
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     ALLEGED UNAUTHORISED SITING OF CONTAINERS AND 

DEPOSIT OF RUBBISH 
FORMER 7777 SITE, LLANGYNWYD, MAESTEG 

 
PROCEDURE  WRITTEN REPRESENTATIONS  
  
DECISION LEVEL        ENFORCEMENT NOTICE  
 
DECISION                         THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICE BE UPHELD                 

 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX D 
 

 
APPEAL NO.  CAS-01665-W4K9P2 (1945) 
ENFORCEMENT NO.  P/21/482/FUL  
 
APPELLANT                      BPM TECHNOLOGY CORP LTD 
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     RETENTION OF 2 STORAGE CONTAINERS 

LAND SOUTH OF PONT RHYD-Y-CYFF, MAESTEG 
 
PROCEDURE  WRITTEN REPRESENTATIONS    
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED  
 
DECISION                         THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                           BE DISMISSED. 
 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX D 
 

 
APPEAL NO.                     CAS-02097-T1X2Y0 (1964) 
APPLICATION NO.   P/22/346/FUL 
 
APPELLANT                      MR D BAKER  
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     TWO STOREY EXTENSION TO SIDE & REAR OF EXISTING 

HOUSE, PORCH TO FRONT & NEW RENDERED BLOCKWORK 
EXTERNAL SKIN 
1 MOUNT EARL CLOSE, BRIDGEND 

 
PROCEDURE  HOUSEHOLDER  
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION    THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

Page 96



                                           TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                          BE PART ALLOWED/PART DISMISSED.  
 
 A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX E  
 

 
APPEAL NO.                     CAS-02162-X2D1M5 (1969) 
APPLICATION NO.   P/22/268/RLX  
 
APPELLANT                      MR K FIELD  
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL     REMOVE CONDITION 2 OF P/17/456/FUL (OBSCURE GLAZING) 

SEAWYNDS, CARLTON PLACE, PORTHCAWL  
 
PROCEDURE  HOUSEHOLDER  
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION                         THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                           BE ALLOWED SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS. 
 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX F 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
That the report of the Corporate Director Communities be noted. 
 
JANINE NIGHTINGALE  
CORPORATE DIRECTOR COMMUNITIES 
 
Background Papers (see application reference number)  

Page 97



 
 

 

 

Penderfyniad ar y
[...]
the Welsh 
Ministers 

Dyddiad: 22.11.2022 Date: 22.11.2022 
 

Appeal Ref: CAS - 02162 

Site address: Seawynds, Carlton Place, Porthcawl CF36 3ET 

The Welsh Ministers have transferred the authority to decide this appeal to me 
as the appointed Inspector. 

 
• The appeal is made under section 78 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 

against a grant of planning permission subject to conditions. 
• The appeal is made by Mr Kevyn Morris Field & Karen Christine Taylor against the 

decision of Bridgend County Borough Council. 
• The application Ref P/17/456/FUL, dated 23 May 2017, was approved on 11 July 

2017 and planning permission was granted subject to conditions. 
• The development permitted is described as “Demolish garage & conservatory, 

construct two storey side extension, front porch extension, detached garage to 
rear with new crossover”. 

• The condition in dispute is No 2 which states that:  
“Notwithstanding the requirements of condition no.1, the first floor rear window 
openings positioned within the west facing elevation (facing no. 14 Carlton Place) 
of the extension shall be fitted with obscure glazing to a minimum of level 5 on the 
Pilkington index of obscurity. The windows shall be fitted prior to the beneficial use 
of the extension hereby approved commencing and shall then be retained in 
perpetuity”. 

• The reasons given for the condition is:  
• “In the interests of privacy and residential amenities”. 

Decision 
 The appeal is allowed and the planning permission Ref P/17/456/FUL granted on  

11 July 2017 is varied by deleting condition No 2. 
Main Issue 

 I consider the main issue to be the effect of removing condition 2 on the living conditions 
of the occupiers of No. 14 Carlton Place in terms of overlooking and loss of privacy. 

Reasons 
 The appeal property is a detached, two-storey dwelling located on a corner plot at the 

junction of Carlton Place and Doddridge Way. The two-storey side extension to the house 
has been bu
[...]
d in the Council Chamber but can also be accessed remotely via 
Microsoft Teams. 
 

 
Subject Date 
  

A review and timeline of the processing of a recent application 4 January 2023 

  

Building in Conservation Areas 
 
Enforcement 
 
PEDW Briefing for Members 
 
Public Rights of Way / Bridleways 
 
Tree Policy - Green infrastructure 
 
Wellbeing and Future Generations Act Commissioner 

2023 

 
(Members are reminded that the Planning Code of Practice, at paragraph 3.4, advises that you 
should attend a minimum of 75% of the training arranged).  
 
Recommendation: 
 
That the report of the Corporate Director Communities be noted. 
 
 
JANINE NIGHTINGALE 
CORPORATE DIRECTOR COMMUNITIES 
 
BACKGROUND PAPERS 
None 

Page 135

Agenda Item 11



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	6 Development Control Committee Guidance
	7 P/22/85/RLX - Coed Parc Park Street Bridgend CF31 4BA
	8 P/20/895/RLX - Ward Jones Bridgend Ltd, Horsefair Road, Waterton Industrial Estate, Bridgend CF31 3YN
	9 Appeals
	Appeal Decision
	gan Janine Townsley LLB (Hons) Cyfreithiwr (Nad yw’n ymarfer) 
	by Janine Townsley LLB (Hons) Solicitor (Non-practising) 
	Arolygydd a benodir gan Weinidogion Cymru
	an Inspector appointed by the Welsh Ministers
	Dyddiad: 22/11/2022
	Date: 22/11/2022
	Appeal Ref: APP/F6915/A/20/3253547
	Site address: Land at The Barn, Smallholdings Lane, Coity, Bridgend, CF35 6BW. 
	The Welsh Ministers have transferred the authority to decide this appeal to me as the appointed Inspector.


	Penderfyniad ar yr Apêl
	Decision
	Procedural Matters
	Main Issues
	Reasons
	Conclusion
	Appeal Decisions
	gan H W Jones BA (Hons) BTP MRTPI
	by H W Jones BA (Hons) BTP MRTPI
	Arolygydd a benodir gan Weinidogion Cymru
	an Inspector appointed by the Welsh Ministers
	Dyddiad: 01/12/2022
	Date: 01/12/2022
	Appeal A Ref: APP/F6915/C/21/3278601
	Site address: Land to the rear of 10 Llys Briallen, Brackla, Bridgend, CF31 2BG 
	The Welsh Ministers have transferred the authority to decid

Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 5 IONAWR 2023 

 

1 

COFNODION CYFARFOD Y PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI A GYNHALIWYD YN 
SIAMBR Y CYNGOR, SWYDDFEYDD DINESIG, STRYD YR ANGEL, PENYBONT AR OGWR 
CF31 4WB DYDD IAU, 5 IONAWR 2023, AM 10:00 

 
Presennol 

 
Y Cynghorydd RM Granville – Cadeirydd  

 
H T Bennett N Clarke RJ Collins C L C Davies 
H Griffiths D T Harrison M L Hughes D M Hughes 
M R John MJ Kearn W J Kendall J E Pratt 
MJ Williams R Williams   

 
Ymddiheuriadau am Absenoldeb 
 
A R Berrow a/ac S J Griffiths 
 
Swyddogion: 
 
Rhodri Davies Rheolwr Datblygu a Rheoli Adeiladu 
Claire Hamm Arweinydd Tim Cadwraeth a Dilynio 
Michael Pitman Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd – Pwyllgorau 

 
65. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANT 

 
Y Cynghorydd D Hughes - buddiant rhagfarnol yn eitem 7 ar yr Agenda gan fod 
gwrthwynebwr y cais yn berthynas iddi ac mae hi hefyd yn adnabod teulu gwrthwynebwr 
arall yn dda, ac arferai weithio i dad y gwrthwynebwr. Gadawodd y Cynghorydd Hughes 
y cyfarfod pan oedd y cais dan ystyriaeth. 
 
Y Cynghorydd H Bennett – buddiant rhagfarnol yn eitem 8 ar yr Agenda gan ei bod yn 
adnabod teulu’r ymgeisydd. Gadawodd y Cynghorydd Bennett y cyfarfod pan oedd y 
cais dan ystyriaeth. 
 

66. YMWELIADAU Â SAFLEOEDD 
 
PENDERFYNWYD:  Cytuno ar y dyddiad 8 Chwefror 2023 ar gyfer unrhyw 

arolygiadau safle arfaethedig cyn y cyfarfod Pwyllgor 
nesaf. Aelodau a/neu'r Cadeirydd.   

         
67. SIARADWYR CYHOEDDUS 

 
Ymarferodd y siaradwyr cyhoeddus canlynol eu hawl i siarad, yn eu tro, ynghylch y cais 
dan sylw:- 
 
P/22/85/RLX – Y Cynghorydd D Unwin (Cynghorydd Tref Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr) 
P/22/85/RLX – Mr A Nelson a S Kelly (dau wrthwynebwr yn siarad)  
P/22/85/RLX – Mr R Chichester (Asiant yr ymgeisydd) 
 

68. TAFLEN DDIWYGIO 
 
PENDERFYNWYD:  Derbyniwyd y Daflen Ddiwygio gan y Cadeirydd fel eitem 

frys dan Ran 4, paragraff 4 Rheolau Gweithdrefnau’r 
Cyngor. 

 
69. CANLLAWIAU'R PWYLLGOR RHEOLI DATBLYGIADAU 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 5 IONAWR 2023 

 

2 

 
PENDERFYNWYD:  Nodi adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol – 

Cymunedau, yn amlinellu Canllawiau'r Pwyllgor Rheoli 
Datblygiadau. 

 
70. P/22/85/RLX - COED PARC PARK STREET PEN-Y-BONT AR OGWR CF31 4BA 

 
PENDERFYNWYD:               Caniatáu'r cais uchod, yn unol â'r Amodau sydd wedi'u 

cynnwys yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol – 
Cymunedau:- 

 
Cynnig: 
 
Cael gwared ar Amod 19 (Datganiad o’r Dull Adeiladu) P/19/174/RLX drwy ddarparu 
manylion. 
 
Yn amodol ar gynnwys yr Amodau ychwanegol canlynol:- 
 
21. Er y cyflwynwyd y Datganiad o'r Dull Adeiladu, ac y cytunwyd arno, ni fydd unrhyw 
waith pellach yng Ngham 3 y datblygiad yn dechrau nes y darperir ynys groesi â ffens 
Heras lawn 1m o led iddi ar ymyl dwyreiniol yr adwy bresennol. Bydd yr ynys groesi yn 
cysylltu anheddau Plotiau 2, 3 a 4 i’r droedffordd bresennol. Bydd yr ynys groesi yn cael 
ei hymgorffori cyn unrhyw ddatblygiad pellach yng Ngham 3 a bydd yn cael ei chadw er 
diogelwch cerddwyr nes bydd y gwaith adeiladu wedi dod i ben. 
 
Rheswm:  Er diogelwch cerddwyr a’r briffordd. 
 
22. Cyn pen dau fis o ddyddiad y caniatâd hwn, bydd rhan anorffenedig yr ynys 
ddiogelwch i gerddwyr ar ochr ddwyreiniol mynedfa’r safle ar flaen Park Street, yn cael 
ei chwblhau a’i chadw’n barhaol, er mwyn sicrhau llwybr parhaus i gerddwyr ar Park 
Street, ar gyfer preswylwyr presennol y safle. 
 
Rheswm:  Er diogelwch cerddwyr a’r briffordd. 
 

71. P/20/895/RLX - WARD JONES BRIDGEND LTD, HORSEFAIR ROAD, YSTAD 
DIWYDIANNOL WATERTON, PEN-Y-BONT AR OGWR CF31 3YN 
 

72. APELIADAU 
 
PENDERFYNWYD:                    (1)  Nodi'r apeliadau a gafwyd ers cyfarfod diwethaf y 

Pwyllgor fel y dengys yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr 
Corfforaethol – Cymunedau. 
 
(2)  Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan 
Weinidogion Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi 
caniatáu’r Apêl, yn amodol ar yr amodau a nodwyd yn 
yr adroddiad:- 

 
(i) Rhif yr Apêl – A/20/3253547 (1895) 
 
Testun yr Apêl – Un Garafán Sipsi breswyl statig ynghyd â chodi ystafell 
ddydd/cyfleustodau, un Garafán Deithio, Codi Bloc Stablau newydd, Ardal Barcio a 
gosod Tanc Carthion, Tir yn y Barn, Smallholdings Lane, Coety, Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr. 
 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 5 IONAWR 2023 

 

3 

(3)  Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan Weinidogion 
Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi pennu y dylid 
cynnal a diwygio’r Hysbysiad Gorfodi:- 

 
(ii)       Rhif yr Apêl  – C/21/3278601 (1933) 
 
Testun yr Apêl – Torri coed sy’n destun gorchmynion cadw coed heb awdurdod, 10 Llys 
Briallen, Bracla, Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr. 
 
                                        (4)  Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan Weinidogion 

Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi gwrthod yr Apêl:- 
 
(iii)      Rhif yr Apêl -  A/21/3275105 (1946) 
 
Testun yr Apêl - Codi Wal Gynnal a Grisiau, Patio Uwch, Ystafell Ardd a Thyrbin Gwynt 
yn yr ardd gefn, 10 Llys Briallen, Bracla, Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr. 
 
                                        (5)   Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan Weinidogion 

Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi gwrthod yr Apêl:- 
 
(iv)     Rhif yr Apêl - A/21/3283050 (1934) 
 
Testun yr Apêl - Newid defnydd y Llawr Gwaelod i Lety Preswyl i'w ddefnyddio gyda’r 
Llety Preswyl presennol ar y Llawr Cyntaf (Un Uned Breswyl) White Hart Inn, Heol Pen-
y-bont ar Ogwr, Maesteg. 
 

(6)   Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan Weinidogion 
Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi pennu y dylid 
cynnal yr Hysbysiad Gorfodi:- 

 
(v)     Rhif yr Apêl - CAS-01665-W4K9P2 (1944) 
 
Testun yr Apêl - Lleoliad Honedig Cynwysyddion a Gwaredu Gwastraff 
Anawdurdodedig, hen safle 7777, Llangynwyd, Maesteg 
 
                                       (7)   Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan Weinidogion 

Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi gwrthod yr Apêl:- 
 
(vi)     Rhif yr Apêl - CAS-01665-W4K9P2 (1945) 
 
Testun yr Apêl - Cadw 2 Gynhwysydd Storio ar dir i'r de o Bont Rhyd-Y-Cyff, Maesteg 
 

(8)  Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan Weinidogion 
Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi caniatáu/gwrthod yr 
apêl yn rhannol:- 

 
(vii)     Rhif yr Apêl - CAS-02097-T1X2Y0 (1964) 
 
Testun yr Apêl - Estyniad â Dau Lawr iddo ar ochr Tŷ Cyfredol, a’r tu cefn iddo, Porth ar 
y Tu Blaen a Haen Allanol Newydd o Waith Blocs wedi’u Rendro, 1 Mount Earl Close, 
Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr. 
 

(9)   Y nodir bod yr Arolygwr a benodwyd gan Weinidogion 
Cymru i bennu'r apêl ganlynol, wedi caniatáu’r Apêl, yn 
amodol ar yr Amodau a nodwyd yn yr adroddiad:- 

 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 5 IONAWR 2023 

 

4 

(viii)    Rhif yr Apêl - CAS-02162-X2D1M5 (1969) 
 
Testun yr Apêl - Cael gwared ar Amod 2 P/17/456/Ful (Gwydr Cymylog) Seawynds, 
Carlton Place, Porthcawl. 
 

73. DIRPRWYAETH CANIATÂD I ADEILADAU RHESTREDIG 
 
Cyflwynodd yr Arweinydd Tîm, Cadwraeth a Dylunio, adroddiad, a'i ddiben oedd 
diweddaru Aelodau’r Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygiadau ar gais Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-
y-bont ar Ogwr am Ddirprwyaeth Caniatâd i Adeiladau Rhestredig o ran adborth gan 
Cadw a’r camau nesaf. 
 
Yn dilyn peth gwybodaeth gefndirol, dywedodd fod Cadw wedi ysgrifennu at 
Swyddogion ar 15 Rhagfyr 2022 i gadarnhau ei fod yn bwriadu dyfarnu’r ddirprwyaeth i’r 
Swyddog penodol fel y nodwyd yn y cais (Uwch-swyddog Cadwraeth a Dylunio, Mrs 
Moira Lucas), yn seiliedig ar y cais a’r cofnod profiad a gyflwynwyd. 
 
Roedd y dyfarniad yn amodol ar yr Awdurdod hwn yn darparu'r canlynol: 
 
(i) ymrwymiad corfforaethol i geisio a glynu wrth gyngor y swyddog penodol ar geisiadau 
ar gyfer caniatâd i adeiladau rhestredig, a 
(ii) phan nad yw cyngor y swyddog penodol ar gael, neu y cynigir bod y cais wedi’i 
gymeradwyo yn erbyn cyngor y swyddog penodol, caiff Cadw wybod am hynny er mwyn 
ystyried galw i mewn. 
 
Eglurodd yr Arweinydd Tîm, Cadwraeth a Dylunio, y byddai cael gwared ar y gofyniad i 
roi gwybod i Cadw yn gwaredu rhan ddrud o ran amser ac adnoddau o’r cylchred 
Caniatâd i Adeiladau Rhestredig ar gyfer Cadw a’r awdurdod cynllunio lleol. Byddai 
hefyd yn cryfhau prosesau gwneud penderfyniadau lleol, yn eu gwneud yn fwy prydlon 
ac effeithlon, ac yn gwella'r gwasanaeth sydd ar gael i'r cyhoedd. 
 
Ar hyn o bryd, mae’r Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygiadau wedi’i ddirprwyo â’r pŵer i ryddhau 
swyddogaethau’r Cyngor dan Ddeddf Cynllunio (Adeiladau Rhestredig ac Ardaloedd 
Cadwraeth) 1990, sydd wedi’u nodi yn y Cyfansoddiad. Roedd y pŵer dirprwyedig yn 
cynnwys y pŵer i bennu’r cais am Ganiatâd i Adeilad Rhestredig ond yn amodol ar y 
gofyniad i hysbysu Gweinidogion Cymru yn unol ag Adran 13 y Ddeddf fel y nodwyd ym 
Mharagraff 3.1 yr adroddiad hwn. 
 
Ychwanegodd hefyd, os yw aelodau yn derbyn yr argymhellion yn yr Adroddiad, bydd y 
Cyfansoddiad angen newid i’r ddirprwyaeth i ychwanegu y gall y Pwyllgor gymeradwyo 
ceisiadau ar gyfer Caniatâd i Adeiladau Rhestredig heb fod angen cyfeirio at 
Weinidogion Cymru os ydyw, ar unrhyw gais am Ganiatâd i Adeiladau Rhestredig, wedi 
derbyn cyngor yr Uwch-swyddog Cadwraeth a Dylunio, Moira Lucas, ac wedi glynu wrth 
gyngor o'r fath. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD:                               Bod y Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygiadau wedi:- 
 

• Cytuno ar ymrwymiad i geisio cyngor y swyddog 
penodol (Uwch-swyddog Cadwraeth a Dylunio, 
Mrs Moira Lucas) a glynu wrtho ar geisiadau ar 
gyfer caniatâd i adeiladau rhestredig; 

 
• Cytuno pan nad yw cyngor y swyddog penodol ar 

gael, neu y cynigir bod y cais wedi’i gymeradwyo 
yn erbyn cyngor y swyddog penodol, caiff Cadw 
wybod am hynny er mwyn ystyried galw i mewn; 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 5 IONAWR 2023 

 

5 

• Derbyn cynnig CADW o Ddirprwyo Caniatâd i 
Adeiladau Rhestredig mewn perthynas â phob 
Adeilad Rhestredig Gradd II; 

 
• Cytuno bod yr adroddiad yn cael ei gyfeirio at y 
Cyngor am gytundeb i ddiwygio'r Cyfansoddiad 
fel y disgrifir ym mharagraff 4.4, ynghyd ag 
unrhyw addasiadau hanfodol eraill. 

 
74. COFNOD HYFFORDDIANT 

 
PENDERFYNWYD:  Nodi adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol – 

Cymunedau sy’n amlinellu sesiynau hyfforddiant 
sydd ar y gweill ar bynciau allweddol yn ymwneud 
â Chynllunio a Datblygu. 

 
75. EITEMAU BRYS 

 
Dim. 
 
Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 12:00 
 


